CAPITAL APPROPRIATIONS - FISCAL YEAR 2025 

ARTICLE 5: Approve Capital Appropriations Capital Planning Committee 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, borrow, or transfer from available funds, or any combination 

thereof, the sum of $9,413,773 (NINE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED THIRTEEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED 

SEVENTY THREE DOLLARS), or any other sum, to provide for the following capital requests and all costs incidental 

and related thereto, and, further, to authorize the Select Board to enter into all agreements and take all related actions 

necessary or appropriate to effectuate the purposes of this vote:

[...]

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, borrow, or transfer from available funds, or any combination 

thereof, a sum of money, to supplement the appropriation made pursuant to Article 9 of the April 27, 2024 Annual 

Town Meeting, which authorized the borrowing of $24,500,000 (TWENTY FOUR MILLION FIVE HUNDRED 

THOUSAND DOLLARS) for the purpose of financing the design, construction, and equipping of the two PFAS 

treatment plants to be located on Nutting Road and Forge Village Road, including without limitation all costs thereof 

as defined in Section 1 of Chapter 29C of the General Laws;

[...]

Finance Committee and Select Board recommend dismissal 

ARTICLE 7: Approve Massachusetts School Building Authority (MSBA) 
Colonel John Robinson School Feasibility Study Funding 

Robinson School Building 
Committee 

To see if the Town will appropriate the sum of $1,600,000 (ONE MILLION SIX HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS) 

for the purpose of paying costs of the feasibility study to replace or upgrade the facilities for the Colonel John Robinson 

School located at 60 Concord Road, Westford, MA, including the payment of all costs incidental or related thereto, and